

PRESS RELEASE | Stockholm 2022-05-10

Annehem receives green designation from Nasdaq

Annehem Fastigheter AB's (publ) shares receive a green designation according to Nasdaq Green Equity Designation. The green label is proof that more than 50 percent of Annehem's sales come from activities that are green and that the business continues to invest a significant proportion in green investments.

"We are proud to be among the first real estate companies in Sweden to have our application approved. The fact that Annehem has qualified to be part of Nasdaq Green Designation is proof that our work to minimize the impact on the environment and climate is successful. It is also a basis for decision-making for investors who want to invest sustainably. We are the green real estate company thanks to our focus on acquiring and managing flexible, modern and climate-efficient properties," says Jörgen Lundgren, CEO of Annehem Fastigheter.

In 2021, Annehem commissioned an independent evaluation of the company from a sustainability perspective. 61 percent of the company's revenue and 79 percent of the company's investments are graded as dark green or green for 2020 according to CICERO Shades of Green. At the end of 2021, 73 percent of rental income and 86 percent of property value were attributable to green-classed buildings.

For further information please contact:

Jörgen Lundgren CEO jorgen.lundgren@annehem.se Mobil 076-843 05 08

About Annehem Fastigheter

Annehem Fastigheter is a growth-driven property company specialising in commercial, community service and residential properties in the Nordic growth regions of Stockholm, Skåne, Gothenburg, Helsinki and Oslo. The property portfolio in Annehem Fastigheter consists of 24 investment properties with a value of SEK 4 160 million and a lettable area of 193 thousand sqm. The company is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm since December 2020 with the ticker ANNE B. For more information, please visit Annehem's website www.annehem.se.